English Writing and Reading
Requirements
Briefing for ELC Teachers
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Key Concepts

* Writing across the curriculum (WAC)

* Writing in non-English classes
* Awareness of genre and readership

* Writing-to-learn (while learning to write)
* Writing helps students learn
* Transfer of skills across subjects and assignments

* Process writing
* Drafts, feedback, revision



Our context

1. English Writing Requirement (EWR) is part
of Reading and Writing Requirements
(RWR) and is integrated into CAR subjects
wtihin the General University
Requirements (GUR) curriculum

2. Piloted in 2010
3. Fully launched since 2012




Language and Communication Reguirements

9 credits

(6 cradits English & 3 credits Chinese)

GUR

I | Cluster Areas Requirement (CAR)

3 credits from each of the following 4 ciuster areqs:

= Human Nature, Relations ond Development
= Community, Qrganizaotion ond Glabailisation
= Histary, Cultures and World Views

= Science, Technology ond Environment

And of which must fulfill 3 odditional requirements:

N » English Reading ond Writing (ER/EW) Reguirements
| 4

* Chinese Reading and Writing (CR/CW) Requirements
* Ching Study Reguirement (CSR)

Freshman Seminar 3 credits
Leadership and Intra-Personal Development 3 credits
Service-Learning 3 credits

12 credits

Healthy Lifestyle

Mon-credit bearing

Total = 30 credits

Students take subjects from disciplines other than their own




English Writing Requirement at PolyU

All students are required to
pass one CAR subject with the EWR component

complete a 2500 word writing assignment in English

participate in instructional activities (consultations +

online activities) to revise two drafts of the assignment

CAR Subject Leaders are required to
allocate no less than 40% of the subject grade (10% of
which to be marked by ELC)




EWR in practice

 The final draft = 2,500 words, submitted to the
CAR teacher

e Prior to that, two drafts submitted to ELC
— Draft 1: 700 words
— Draft 2: 1,500 words

* ELC teachers provide feedback on drafts both
in writing and through scheduled consultations
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AAE1B01
ABCT1D15
APSS1B16
APSS1B17
APSS1B17
APSS1B18
APSS1C33
APSS1C35
APSS1C37
BME1D01
BME1D02

BSE1B04

CBS1A18

CBS1A22

CBS1C29

EE1DO3

ELC1A01

ELC1A04

ELC1A06

ELC1CO03
FH1C02
FH2C05

HTM1E02

ITC1A03
ITC1C02
ITC1D04

LGT1B01
LSGI1B02
LSGI1D03
LSGI2B01

ME1DO01

ME1D02

SN2A01

CAR Subjects with EWR

Introduction to Aviation Industry
Our Endangered Earth
Gender and Social Changes in Chinese Societies
Contemporary Chinese Society and Popular Culture (LEC001)
Contemporary Chinese Society and Popular Culture (LEC002)
From Gloom to Bloom: Global New Urbanism
History of Hong Kong
Growing up in Hong Kong: Reflections on its cultural and moral values
Introduction to Western Philosophy of Religion
Bionic Human and the Future of Being Human
Wearable Healthcare and Fitness Devices for Everyone
Creating Sustainable Living Environment
Life and Death
Creativity and Creative Thinking
Chinese Art and Design
Light: The science, the engineering, and how it shapes our civilization
Science Fiction as a Reflection on Humanity
From Lord of the Rings to Harry Potter: Fantasy, reality and humanity
Humanities and Human Relationships Through Films Across Chinese and Western Cultures
Creative Writing in English
An Introduction to Asian Popular Culture S5l 1T 3 {EE %
The Underground World of Early Imperial China o Bl 2 B35 Bl A ith T tH 57
The World and Responsible Consumers and Travellers
Fashion and Beauty
Fashion and Culture
Smart Wearables and Smart Living
Hong Kong, Greater China and Transport Development
Climate Change and Society
Living on a Dynamic Earth
Map Reading and Interpretation
Engineering and Environmental Management
Products and Materials in Modern Society
Fundamentals of disaster resilience

Ellen
Hannah

Hannah
Denise
Denise
Denise

Mitchell

Jim
Hannah
Pinna
Pinna
Mitchell
Hannah
Jay
Ellen
Jay

Mitchell

Hannah
Denise

Shari
Adam
Adam
Adam
Pinna
Pinna

Lucy

Mitchell
Jim
Ellen
Jim
Adam
Mitchell
Pinna
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Numbers: 2012 - 2016

2012- 2013- | 2014- | 2014 - | 2014 - | 2015- | 2015- | 2015 -
13 51 1483 | 1581 | 1582 | 1583 | 16S1 | 16S2 | 16S3
CAR 5 23 24 11 30 26 12

9 1 13 25 7 186
subjects
CAR 9 26 1 24 47 8 27 32 10 31 29 17 261
teachers
Students 227 440 84 932 1449 469 2027 2077 952 2507 1687 1030 13881
ELC 23 42 5 75 91 26 85 85 40 89 84 49 694
teachers

These numbers DO NOT include the 9 subjects from the pilot stage of the
programme (2010 - 2011).



Numbers: 2016 - 2019

2016 - | 2016- | 2016- | 2017 - | 2017 - | 2017 - |2018-19| 2018-19 | 2018-19 | Total
1781 | 17S2 | 17S3 | 18S1 | 18S2 | 18S3 S1 S2
CAR 186 29 31 16 31 28 17 28 28 15 409
subjects
CAR 261 39 36 25 33 34 15 34 35 24 543
teachers

Student 13881 2249 1858 1075 2,126 1,866 1,076 1910 1643 755 28410
s

ELC 694 93 85 53 84 88 45 85 85 36 1348
teachers

These numbers DO NOT include the 9 subjects from the pilot stage of the
programme (2010 - 2011).



Numbers: 2019 - 2020

CAR 409 26 29 7 23 494
subjects

CAR 543 31 36 9 27 646
teachers

Student 28410 2029 2054 663 74 33230
S

ELC 1348 82 92 36 1858 3416
teachers

These numbers DO NOT include the 9 subjects from the pilot stage of the
programme (2010 - 2011).



People

CAR Teachers

\.

CILL, GO Support
Team and Gigi

EWR Liaison

Students

ELC Teachers




EWR Liaison Team

Role: To act as a channel of communication between CAR teachers, ELC teachers
and students

Coordinator: Shari Lughmani
Team Members:
— Lucy Chan

— Adam Barker
— Denise Cheung
— Ellen Mok

— Hannah Lai

— Jay Bidal

— Jim Lo

— Mitchell Mak
— Pinna Wong




EWR Administrative Support

—(Gigi Au Yeung
— Polly Chan
— CILL Counter staff



Roles of EWR Liaison Team
e Liaise with CAR teachers

— Negotiate assignment details and expected outcomes
— Create Assignment Guidelines and ChecKlists

e Communicate with ELC teachers
— CAR subject
— Assignment and its genre
— Feedback on student texts
— Procedures and timing

e Communicate with students

— Conduct Assignment Orientations, EWR Drop-in
Consultations and Writing Workshops



Roles of EWR Adminstrative Support

Team
Manage the Blackboard EWR Block

— Create, populate and maintain EWR sites for subjects offered
each semester

* Communicate with students and ELC teachers

— Send periodic emails subjct by subject to students

* reminding them of the submission deadlines, feedback report
release, workshops, drop-in consultaitons and booked
consultations and other services throughout the semester

— Send emails to ELC staff reminding them of report release
dates

* Monitor student submissions

— Check submissions and send lists of students with non-
submissions to respective teachers and liaison



Liaison for Sem 2, 2020-21

Shari Lughmani (Coordinator)

ELC1CO3 Creative Writing in English

Lucy Chan

. ITC1D04 Smart Wearables and Smart Living
. New CAR subject guidelines supervision

. Coordinating piloting and evaluation work
. EWR Team development

. LID liaison APSS116

Adam Barker

FH1C02  An Introduction to Asian Popular Culture SR {730 (B & 5m

FH2CO05 The Underground World of Early Imperial China t 58 5-HH 7 BRI 1 57
HTM1EO2 The World and Responsible Consumers and Travellers

ME1DO1 Engineering and Environmental Management

Denise Cheung

e APSS1B17 Contemporary Chinese Society and Popular Culture (LECO01)

e APSS1B17 Contemporary Chinese Society and Popular Culture (LEC002)

e APSS1B18 From Gloom to Bloom: Global New Urbanism

. ELC1A06 Humanities and Human Relationships Through Films Across Chinese and Western Cultures




Liaison for Sem 2, 2020-21

Ellen Mok

AAE1B01 Introduction to Aviation Industry
CBS1C29 Chinese Art and Design
LSGI1D03 Living on a Dynamic Earth

Hannah Lai

e ABCT1D15 Our Endangered Earth

e APSS1B16 Gender and Social Changes in Chinese Societies

U APSS1C37 Introduction to Western Philosophy of Religion

. CBS1A18 Life and Death

. ELC1A04 From Lord of the Rings to Harry Potter: Fantasy, reality and humanity

Jay Bidal

CBS1A22 Creativity and Creative Thinking
EE1IDO3 Light: The science, the engineering, and how it shapes our civilization

Jim Lo

. APSS1C35 Growing up in Hong Kong: Reflections on its cultural and moral values
. LSGI1B02 Climate Change and Society
0 LSGI2BO1 Map Reading and Interpretation



Liaison for Sem 2, 2020-21

Mitchell Mak

APSS1C33 History of Hong Kong

BSE1B04 Creating Sustainable Living Environment

ELC1A01 Science Fiction as a Reflection on Humanity

LGT1BO1 Hong Kong, Greater China and Transport Development
ME1D02 Products and Materials in Modern Society

Pinna Wong

* BME1DO1 Bionic Human and the Future of Being Human

e BMEID02 Wearable Healthcare and Fitness Devices for Everyone
* |TC1A03 Fashion and Beauty

* ITC1CO2 Fashion and Culture

* SN2A01 Fundamentals of disaster resilience

Gigi Au Yeung

EWR technical support for
* Submission of drafts

* EWR reports
* EWR Blackboard site




As ELC teachers, we

* guide students through the process of writing through
feedback

* help them understand the type of writing (genre)
required in the assignment

» provide specific action points for revision with
reference to the four EWR Criteria

* offer further support through optional consultations



Option L:

Changes

Notes
Draft1 | Submission 12 February (FRI) 23:59
Week 4 Feb. 11: Lunar New Year's Eve
[submission link open until Fel. 12 - 15: Lunar New Year
9am next day) Holidays
Feb. 16 - 20: Lunar New Year Break
Feedback report | 5 March (FRI) 23:59 Week 6
release date
Consultations | B-12 March, Week 7
Draft2 | Submission 19 March (FRI) 23:39 Week 8
(submission link open until
Qam next day)
Feedback report | 2 April (FRI) 23:59 Apr.2- 5: Easter Holidays / Apr. 6
release date Week 10 The day following Ching Ming
Consultations | 7-0 April Week 11 Festival

Submission of final draft to CAR teacher: 12 April (MON) or after

Option 2:

o farget ¥

embﬂr

Notes
Draft1 | Submissicn 26 February (FRI) 23:59
Week 3
(submission link open until
Qam next day)
Feedback repart | 12 March (FRI) 23:59 Week 7
release date
Consultations | 15-19 March Week §
Draft 2 Submission 26 March (FRI) 23:59 Week 9
(submission link open until
Oam next day)
Feedback report 9 April (FRI) 2359 Apr. 2 - 5: Easter Holidays / Apr. 6:
release date Week 11 The day following Ching Ming

Festival

Consultations

12-16 April Week 12

Submission of final draft to CAR teacher: 19 April (MON) or after

Submission and Feedback Report release
deadlines changed to Friday



Process Overview: First steps

Week 3 or earlier:

* You will receive an email asking for your preferences
for CAR subject

* Please reply with CAR subject preferences

(considerations: timing/genre/experience/the content
of the subject)

Week 4:

 EWR liaison team member emails you details about
your CAR subject, dates, etc.



Process Overview: First draft

Write first draft
Submit it on EWR Blackboard site
(Week 4/5)

Write feedback reports on EWR Blackboard site
¢ (14 days to complete)

e Optional 30-minute consultations; booked on ELC booking site
¢ (Week 7/8; in CILL; 30 minutes for each session (1 student)




Process Overview: Revised draft

Download and read feedback report
Submit revised draft on EWR Blackboard site
Submit Reflection online (Week 8/9)

Write feedback reports on EWR Blackboard site
Give marks (out of 10 points) to revised draft
(14 days to complete)

Optional 30-minute consultations; booked on ELC booking site
e (Week 11/12; in CILL; 30 minutes for each session (1 student)

Your job is complete; students submit

final draft to CAR teacher.




-l

ELC Teacher Process Overview

EWR team liaison emails you with details.
Write first draft feedback reports (14 days)
30-minute consultations (optional for students)

Write feedback reports for 2" (revised) drafts,
AND give marks (10 points: based on task
fulfillment, organisation, language and revision)
(14 days)

30-minute consultations (optional for students)



Our ‘tools’

Assignment
Guidelines
Assignment-
EWR surveys specific
checklists

\ /

Draft-specific
feedback
reports I

Student
reflections




Assignment Guidelines

prepared by subject teachers and EWR Team

Focus on
— Genre
— Writing instructions given to students
— Organisational pattern
— References / Formatting style
— Plagiarism detection
— Marking criteria

available on EWR Blackboard sites
Coordinate with Checklist and Action Points

DO: Read through these before you start reading student drafts



English Writing Requirement Assignment Guidelines

Subject code ELC1C05
Subject title Horror in English Literature and Film
Credit value 3 credits
Word limit Draft 1: 750 words
Draft 2: 1,500 words
Draft 3: 2500 words (maximum 2600 words)
Genre Literary Essay

Writing instructions for students

1. Whatis the purpose of the assessment?

To demonstrate critical undel‘standing of horror works in
an academic writing mode

2. What skills do you expect students to demonstrate?

Ability to appraise the literary techniques and values
attached te horrer works by analysing them: e.g.
identifying themes and describing how they are treated e.g.
by recourse to symbolism or cinematographic techniques

Organisational pattern

What organisational pattern do you expect?

Introduetion, body, conclusion

References / Formatting style

APA [ IEEE only

Sample
Assignment
Guidelines



Assignment checKlists

Tool for students and ELC teachers
Developed by EWR Team, confirmed by CAR teachers

Include genre expectations + specific assignment
expectations

Students are expected to include the completed
checklist with each of their drafts

DO: When downloading student drafts, take a look at
their checklists, if available
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Note: In this course, you are advised to use the Chicago style. If you are not familiar with it, please refcr to the

The first draft

is suitable length [ first draft 750 words).

uses headings and subheadings

uses appropriate film terminology /vocabulary (see Film Language handout)

The introduction

introduces the basic information about the film (i.e.. title, year, director, lead actor/s, genre,
theme)

justifies the choice of the film

states the focus of the film review (i.e., elements to be gnalysed) and/or your thesis statement
shows how the review is organized [optional]

The body paragraphs
present a brief plot summary (synopsis)
highlight the main theme of the film
analyse 2-3 elements of the film (theme, relations of characters, narrative structure, issues of
human relations, key dialogues, specific scene settings, directorial style, film technique used,
symbols or motifs, ending design, comments/reflections of film critics) that support yvour
thesis
include specific examples to support claims

Visuals / images

are included (one or more photo, image or poster)

are sufficient (If essay includes analysis of image compesition, more photos are shown)
have titles and references

The Chicago Style is used
to present in-text citations [optional for first draft)
to cite the source of images
to create the list of references [optional for first draft)
consistently

Chicago Manual of 5tyle Online at http: [ fwww.chicapomanualofstyle.org /tools citationguide.html.

Sample
checklist
(film
review,
Draft 1)



Feedback reports

Individualised feedback reports for both drafts

Two feedback reports per student throughout the
semester

14 days to prepare these reports
Focus on 4 or more specific action points

Used by students to improve their drafts further



Sample
feedback
report
Draft 1

Recommendations/Actions for improvement:

1. Dear Xuan, You have some interesting discussion in your film review. | have some suggestions on how you can
extend and revise it for the next draft:

2. Thesis statement: | like that you have strong feelings about the film, and are curious about sadness. Can you
develop this into a clearer thesis statement? Book a consultation with me if you'd like some help with this.

3. Improve the Summary: Though you have summarised the film in this draft, the summary is much too long. The
professor doesn't wish to read a long summary, so please shorten it. Also, please move the summary to after your
introduction.

4 Introduction: The draft does not contain any basic information about the film_ Include the name of the film, its
director/s, year of production, lead actors, genre and main theme. This information is important because it provides
the background within which the reader can interpret your analysis of the film and its contributions.

5 Headings in the intraduction: Your intraduction is in different sections with different headings. This should be
combined into one paragraph, the first paragraph of your review. Again, I'm happy to help with this if you schedule a
consultation.

6. Visuals: Add visuals to illustrate your points. For example, you describe when Deiyi was severely punished by the
master and the sunshine is strong. Include the visual images so you can discuss them well and show them to the
reader.

7. Film language: Your professor would like you to use cinematic language. See the "Film Language" handout for a
lang list of terms. Include more of these terms in your discussions to improve your analysis.



Sample
feedback
report
Draft 2

Progress made:

Dear Wing Yee, You have an interesting topic and | hope you'll continue to improve the essay to make it more
academic. See my notes below for some guidance with that. The essay has the potential to be quite good, but you'll
need to add citations and have a more objective academic tone. | hope you will put some more time into the essay.
See me for a consultation if | can help further. - Chrissy

Suggestions for further improvement:

1. Style: In academic writing, the use of direct questions to guide the reader is less common. In general, you should
rephrase these into positive statements. Please rewrite the first sentence of your essay.

2 Key vocabulary: Be careful that you have the comrect vocabulary word. "Glasses" refers to "eyeglasses"”. The plural
of "glass" is just "glass". Therefore, change all use of "glasses" to "glass". For your title, you might consider "The
use of glass in architecture” to better fit your topic.

3. Personal pronouns: Avoid these e_g. (I, you, we) in academic writing because it makes your writing seem too
informal and subjective. Try using passive voice instead. Refer to this website for more explanation and solutions:
http://www monash_edu.au/lls/llonline/writing/arts/sociology/2 3.1 xml For example, you write "In the middle Ages,
the stained glass window is so popular that we can find many pieces of artwork in church." Instead, try "Stained
glass windows were used frequently in the middle ages for church artwork".

4. Lack of sources: You don't have in-text citations or a Reference list, which is a requirement. Do fix this issue so that
you don't lose points. It's quite important.

5. Consultation: | would like to help you with these issues, so do book a consultation with me. If you can't make one
with me, then book a WAF session at CILL to get help with referencing and further developing your essay. Best
wishesl!



Feedback

reports:
Dos and

Don’ts

Make reports draft-
specific by including
examples from the
draft

Give feedback on
citations and
references

In Draft 1, focus on
argumentation,
organisation and
overall task fulfillment
(Genre)

In Draft 2, focus more
on language sentence
structure

Don’ts

1. Don’tleave
marking till the
last day of
submission

2. Don’t focus only
on language
errors

3. Don’t spend too
much time on
each script

4. Don’t depend too

much on the
clickable action
points!



Grading

How to assign a score out of

10 (10%) | o
. Rubrics are available in
 Draft 1 does not receive the BB course-site as
k pdf and as part of the
Marks. BB marking system
* The score is given to Draft
2 based on
— uptake of feedback and
revision
— EWR Rubrics

 Task fulfillment
* Organisation

* Language

* Revision



Grading: Dos and Don’ts

Dos
. Refertothe EWR  Donts
Rubrics * Do not read Draft 1 again

when grading Draft 2

except in special cases.
e Refer to your

action points for
Draft 1 e Don’t release EWR marks

to students via email or

during consultations.
e Remember to 8

check if you have
entered the mark
on Blackboard.



Grading ELC Component of EWR

Give students 0 marks if they

1. do not submit both drafts;
2. do not submit one of the two drafts; or
3. submit two drafts but with no evidence of revision.

Note that ELC score accounts for 10% of the Writing
component score. A low ELC score does not mean the
student fails the assignment or the course.



Please note that

* weaker students may revise extensively and
thus get a higher mark on revision.

 These students may not get a higher grade on
their final work.



Consultations

Optional, on a first-come, first-served basis

Aimed at helping students interpret feedback reports and
give them a chance to ask questions

Each session: 30 minutes long, 1 student from your group

Registration done online by students at
https://elc.polyu.edu.hk/booking/main.php

Registration closes at 6 pm the day before the
consultation is offered



Consultations: Dos and Don’ts

Dos

1. Recommend students to book a consultation in your
feedback report, if you feel that there are too many aspects
to discuss in the feedback report. There is an action point for
this purpose.

2. Check your consultation registration record here. Reschedule
consultations by e-mailing students well ahead of time if you
have to miss any and inform Polly Chan so a room can be
booked for you.

3. Print copies of student drafts and reports only if you prefer
using hard copies. Both drafts can now be accessed online in
the enhanced EWR Platform (renamed ELC Assessment
Feedback System.)

4. During the consultation
1. Give students time to read the report if they haven’t seen it yet
2. clarify points and let students ask questions;

3. ask students to talk to their CAR teacher if you are
uncomfortable with /unsure about answering their questions
about content.

Don’ts

Don’t reveal the
EWR mark that you
gave your students
during the Draft 2
consultation

Don’t forget to
check your
consultation
registration




Online Support Systems

Reading and Writing Online Platform (Learn@PolyU)

English Writing Online Consultation Session Booking System
(https://elc.polyu.edu.hk/booking/main.php) m
The Literacy in the Disciplines (LID)

website (http://literacy.elc.polyu.edu.hk/) —open access

website providing support for Science, Engineering and Social

Science genres
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Online Support Systems
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Online Support Systems
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Online Support Systems
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The “Edit” link:

- It appears after the submission
deadline;

- Teacher can submit / save feedback
unlimited times before report release
date; and

- Teacher can still submit ONCE after
report release date if they never
“submitted” before the deadline;

- Report WILL NOT be released
automatically if it is never “submitted”

First Draft / Second Draft

Edit

View Report

R R

First Draft / Second Draft Submitted
First Draft / Second Draft Nil

First Draft / Second Draft

Student submitted the draft

Student did not yet submit the
draft

Teacher can now mark the
submitted work

Preview of the feedback
report with current saved /
submitted feedback



Online Support Systems

l Course Homepage ] [ Back to Group List ]
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3. Spefing Mealakes
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4. Serance Enars
[C] Theen aré & Twe probbems wih your dsntencs giruclum such g sestence fagrnems_ fun-cn senances &nd comms sples A fine
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B, Subygect - Yark agresmmiei
[] Thebes ang i numssd of subecl-wirh agrasmanm srmre Agreeman] maans thil the waib changes depanding an the type of noun il
sefach 1n Fiod wuarrgis, “the seaanch ehies (ha1® is corsel, “the edesich how thal® o vwiong The geammar wulas fr agramse
e reaonatly smple Vish hapYalc polyu adu Mefeilferencisessve. aspa for explanstion In many cases, Theds mistakes ane due
to carelsssnass mihar than misundesierdng of grammsr § you searm io mske thee s of mistake faguently, it i 8 good sdes o
wfantify all the subject ¢ werh pairs @ your desfis and make sure thay sgies

. Prontaading
[[] Plasse proalad o weiesg ane or e tenns bafare 4 Thare are g ! mirors, weed chaice artam wnd wpaling
wemrs throughout For sxample,

J - Wring Censuliation Sessions H.“."F!.“.’PF

1. Booking a sassion
] ¥ou are adnssd (o book o wefting condulialion serses with me Besk the ssehion anling & hitp e polyy, sde Wdmsirsg!
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FIRST DRAFT ASSESSMENT PAGE




Courne Homepage

1. Review Current Attempt

e

Second Draft Assessmeant

Online Support Systems

Harme of Seden Ll I Y T— [=] =[5 ]
Sludet D ale 20421 _a_rw_s 1l —
Greup Mame EWTOOTastisg] A\ hitpeylearm palyusdu hi'webappsonki-sk - BELEARN sctionPaint xhtmilTid = 20 Biprefic= suggestion w -1k
Subersamion Cals JTR01 3185406 1 5 Haquirements

Firsi Oraf Attached File(s)
st Oraft Shatent Commants
|

+ Gonpt]-ae ). docs
Mo addtinng comimary
View First Oraft Feedback Reflaction | pod

Salect Further Improwsmant

I,

* 2 g

1 Fin adddimnul camme
Marking Critana
‘immmm Ansnnanza “EN-RN
2. Feedback
iaw First Draft Faadback Redection Mariong ]

Sugpesticns for Improvement
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1. Werd hrral:
(7] Tha draft is considarably shorer than 1000 words. Make sure your second dra® meats the word langih regquesment

B - Content Retum to Tﬂp

' 1, Genie
[ 4] Thit a:sigwmm asked ym'lng'w a critscal analysis of the topic in addition 1o demansbrating yow thorsugh understanding
of the reading text. You have nol cnbcally analysed Lhe lopsc by refernng o olhes sources.

2. Reseach and Evdence for your Lo
[ 4] More esvidence is needed for some of the statements made inthe body of youwr essay, Please do more research to support
your opimons. An example kom you essay.

C . Ther Introduction Rewm 1o Top

1. Structwe.

[ai] Wour introduction is nof very clear Pleass kesp in mind that an introduction is Eloe a road map of the main Ihing.'.'ymwil
discuss i your enline essay. 0 povdes a defindeon of key berms and concepls (f necessary), an anabysis of the lope
satting the scope for how you wall address the topic, an cvendew of the eseay (how it will be stnactured). and a thesis
satemen] {your man pontisgument). Please nobe thal the mioducion does not always hie Lo be wiblen frsl. Wilers
often slan by dmdnpmg the body paragraphs first [xgumqm:imm wour msearch) and qo back o write the inbrodsction a1
the end. Fefer to this site for more belp. bip wnitngeenter unc eduhandout s frnductions
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SECOND DRAFT ASSESSMIENT PAGE
(END)
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https://elc.polyu.edu.hk/booking/main.php
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ELC Booking System

The ELC bookng Sysiem allows Polyl students (except lor SFEED. Cybeil of HKCC) ind Polyl S1all members 10 DOok Ine foliowing Sessions

AR se550ms wWill De conducied online unlil Puriher nobice™

SEESRS O STuers SE5S005 W SIET MRS
= Englsh Vinting Requinement [EWR) Consultaton - Available Sessions » DELTA Sessin
» Exced@Engiish Scheme - Menboring - regisiration weeks 1 0 3 (EES) » Spaaking Assistance Sendoe (SA3)
» Speaking Assistance Frogramme (S48 + Wrieshop
» WA Space = Wiiting Assistance Senice (WAS)
+ Workshop

+ \Wrnnng Assisiance Programmes [WAR]

CILL Help Desk (Wonday - Friday, 14.30-15.30 dunng semesern

For SAP intended panicipants, please read 1he Gobes 100 Students

For WAR infended panicipants, please nead the iimnders 1o sfudents and mdicate your consent to he Bllcvang activities. In onder for WAPR teachers
10 Undereland sluosnts” needs 2nd Witting abdity. WAR needs to photooopy YOUr witing. Somelimes wa may 250 1202 the Conversations for teacher
ang student use

Forintended participants of EES Mentonng, please read the piies ip siycents and ndicate your consent 10 having your work photacopied or the
SEs5i0n video- of audio-recomded for teaching and lsaming piposes

ENGLISH ﬁ““ﬂNMNE CONSULTATION

1k bo vy abher paty without your pior consent

=Tl you 90 Nl providd such perscnal dala, we may ol be abihe 1o
ﬁwmm'ﬁ'ﬂ.ﬂﬂlﬂm‘i
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ELC Booking System

SAP/WAP & SASWAS Sessions Workshop Attendance) EW Consultation Bookings RLSA - Logout
j' EW Session Booking List ]
Semester: i o~
Round of Consulation: 2
Subject Coda: ABCT1D154, - Our Endangered Earth
Date;

7 (YYYYINMIDD)

Siatus: ALL

No. Subj. Code Teacher Date Time Venue  Remarks Status
1. ABCTID15A Usari ITS [2:?:1'12!25 13:30-14:00 A305 0 seal(s] occupied
1 sealls) occupled

ENGLISEMNYRITING ONLINECONST
SESSION BOOKING SYSTIEMI
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WAS Sessions Workshop Aftendancs

EW Consultation Bookings RLSA - Logout

Time Status

available

Round of Consula 12:30 - 13:30

202001229 g boaked
3 13:00-13; il I - AR
Subject Code (Tue) 3:00-13:30 onling User! ITS SAPWAS (01234567¢) @
Dane: 13:30 - 14:00 avallable
SAP: Speaking Assistance Programms
Siatus WAP: Writing Assistance Programma

SAS5: Speaking Asstaiancs Senice
WAS: Writing Asalstance Service
EWR: English Writing Requireman

Me.

Subj. Code Time

Teacher Diate

1.  ABCT1D15A Userl ITS (Fr) ien 13:30-14:00 AS05 0 sealis) occupied

Venue Remirks Status

1 seal{s) ocoupsad

ENCLISENWYRITING ONEINECONSUBRATION
SESSION BOOKING SYSTEN] bl







